J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.
Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

2.2 0z Beef Patty

Product Title:

FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTIES

Favorites

ITM Item Numbers: CP5661 / 5661CE
ON Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
- - GROUND BEEF {no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PRQOTEIN (soy protein
Sening stz (oz.) e 333 concentrate, caramel color), SALT, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, DRY BEEF STOCK, CARAMEL
Serving Size (g) 62.4 100 COLOR, SPICE.
Servings Per Case 228
Calories 129 208
Calories from Fat 75 121
Calories from Fat% 58 % 58 %
Protein (g) 12 20
Carbohydrates (g) 1 2
Fiber (g) 1 2
Total Fat (g) 8 13
Saturated Fat (g) 32 51
Trans Fat (g)* 0.5 0.8
* contains Og trans fat or ZERO added trans fats
Cholesterol (mg) 34 55 CN Statement: CN 1D Number: 074153
Sodiam (mg) 353 586 Each 2.2 oz Fully Cooked Beef Patty provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child
Sugar (g) 0 0 Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Vitamin A (IU) 0 0 Nutrition Service, USDA 01-09.)
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 32 51
Iron (mg) 2 3
Preparation:
Product Specifications:
FROM FROZEN (0-10 Degrees):
UPC (GTIN) 10049485056611 Convection Oven (Preheated to 350 Degrees):
Case Pack 6 Bags Place frozen beef patties flat on a sheet pan lined with parchment paper. Do not overlap or stack patties.
Net Weight 31.43 Ibs Place sheet pan in a 350 degree F preheated oven and set timer for 7-9 minutes.
When timers sounds, check for internal temperature of 160 degrees F or higher. Remove from oven.
Gross Weight 33.23 Ibs
Case Length 23.531in Steamer:
] . Place bag of beef patties in pan. Place pan in steamer and cook for approximately 35-40 minutes until
Case Width 12.91in product reaches internal temperature of 160 degrees F. Cook time will depend on amount of product in
Case Height 11.19in steamer.
Chse Cube L7 R For more detailed heating instructions and other methods, please contact JTM.
TixHi 6x4 Statement:
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commeodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
SOY JTM item codes that bagin with "CP" for “commeodily product,” denote the item is made using non-subsiitutable USDA cliti

JTM ifems ending with "CE" denote the product as "commercial equivalent.”
**This Product is Gluten-Free

200 Sales Drive, Harrison. Ohio 45030 For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/SCHOOLS
{513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3508



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.
Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

2.5 oz Beef Patty

Product Title:

FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTIES

Favorites

ITM Item Numbers: CP5659 / 5659CE
ON Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
- - GROUND BEEF {no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PRQOTEIN (soy protein
Sening stz (oz.) 5 333 concentrate, caramel color), SALT, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, DRY BEEF STOCK, CARAMEL
Serving Size (g) 70.9 100 COLOR, SPICE.
Servings Per Case 196
Calories 147 208
Calories from Fat 86 121
Calories from Fat% 58 % 58 %
Protein (g) 14 20
Carbohydrates (g) 2 2
Fiber (g) 1 2
Total Fat (g) 10 13
Saturated Fat (g) 3.6 5.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0.6 0.8
* contains Og trans fat or ZERO added trans fats
Cholesterol (mg) 39 55 CN Statement: CN 1D Number: 074151
Sodiam (mg) 415 5 Each 2.5 oz Fully Cooked Beef Patty provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child
Sugar (g) 0 0 Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Vitamin A (IU) 0 0 Nutrition Service, USDA 01-09.)
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 36 51
Iron (mg) 2 3
Preparation:
Product Specifications:
FROM FROZEN (0-10 Degrees):
UPC (GTIN) 10049485056598 Convection Oven (Preheated to 350 Degrees):
Case Pack 6 Bags Place frozen beef patties flat on a sheet pan lined with parchment paper. Do not overlap or stack patties.
Net Weight 30.63 Ibs Place s.heet pan in a 350 degreg F preheated oven and set timer for 7-9 m_inules,
When timers sounds, check for internal temperature of 160 degrees F or higher. Remove from oven.
Gross Weight 32.43 Ibs
Case Length 23.531in Steamer:
] . Place bag of beef patties in pan. Place pan in steamer and cook for approximately 35-40 minutes until
Case Width 12.91in product reaches internal temperature of 160 degrees F. Cook time will depend on amount of product in
Case Height 11.19in steamer.
Chse Cube L7 R For more detailed heating instructions and other methods, please contact JTM.
TixHi 6x4 Statement:
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commeodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
SOY JTM item codes that bagin with "CP" for “commeodily product,” denote the item is made using non-subsiitutable USDA cliti

JTM ifems ending with "CE" denote the product as "commercial equivalent.”
**This Product is Gluten-Free

200 Sales Drive, Harrison. Ohio 45030 For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/SCHOOLS
{513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3508



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.
Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

3 0z Premium Beef Patty

Product Titie:

FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTIES

Favorites

ITM Item Numbers: CP5668 / 5668CE
CN Serving 1008 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
- - GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, SEASONING (corn syrup solids, beef flavor), SALT,
Sening stz (oz.) 2 S FLAVORING (natural flavor, salt, beef fat), CARAMEL COLOR, SPICE.
Serving Size (g) 85.1 100
Servings Per Case 160
Calories 209 246
Calories from Fat 137 161
Calories from Fat% 65 % 65 % %5
Protein (g) 15 18
Carbohydrates (g) 2 2
Fiber (g) 0 0
Total Fat (g) 15 18
Saturated Fat (g) 5.8 6.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0.9 1.1
* contains Og trans fat or ZERO added trans fats il
Cholesterol (mg) 60 71 CN Statement: CN 1D Number: 074495
Sodium (mg) 492 579 Each 3.0 oz Fully Cooked Beef Patty provides 2.25 oz equivalent meat for Child Nutrition Meal
Sugar (g) 2 2 Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Vitamin A (IU) 0 0 Service, USDA 02-09.)
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 20 24
Iron (mg) 2 2
Preparation:
Product Specifications:
FROM FROZEN (0-10 Degrees):
UPC (GTIN) 10049485056680 Convection Oven (Preheated to 350 Degrees):
Case Pack 6 Bags Place frozen beef patty flat on a sheet pan lined with parchment paper. Do not overlap or stack patties.
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs Place s.heet pan in a 350 degreg preheated oven and set timer for 7-9 m_inules_
When timers sounds, check for internal temperature of 160 degrees or higher. Remove from oven.
Gross Weight 31.56 Ibs
Case Length 23.531in Steamer:
] . Place bag of Burgers in pan. Place pan in steamer and cook for approximately 35-40 minutes until product
Case Width 1291n reaches internal temperature of 160 degrees.
Case Height 11.19in Cook time will depend on amount of product in steamer.
Chse Cube L7 R For more detailed heating instructions and other methods, please contact JTM.
TixHi 6x4 Statement:
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."

JTM item codes that bagin with "CP" for “commeodily product,” denote the item is made using non-subsiitutable USDA cliti
JTM ifems ending with "CE" denote the product as "commercial equivalent.”

**This Product is Gluten-Free

200 Sales Drive, Harrison. Ohio 45030 For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/ISCHOOLS
{513)}-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3508



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.
Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Jalapeno Pepperlack Beef Patty

FULLY COOKED JALAPENO PEPPERJACK BEEF PATTIES

F aVO ri t e S CARAMEL COLOR ADDED

JTM Item Numbers: CP5673 / 5673CE
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
- 3 GROUND BEEF {no mare than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein
Serving Size (0z.) 2.40 3.53 concentrate, caramel color), RED BELL PEPPERS, SEASONING (cheese blend [dehydrated blend of
Serving Size (g) 68.0 100 Monterey Jack, cheddar, and blue cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), whey,
Servings Per Case 200 maltodextrin, reduced lactose whey, canola oil, buttermilk solids, salt, sodium phosphate, whey protein

concentrate, lactic acid, citric acid], salt, maltodextrin, natural flavors [maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated cheese
Calories 133 196 (cultured pasteurized milk, salt, enzymes)], spices, dextrose, dehydrated bell peppers, dehydrated jalapeno,
soybean oil, autolyzed yeast extract, citric acid, artificial flavors, lipolyzed butter oil, olive oil, soy lecithin,

Calories from Fat 75 110 SRR e 5

) disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF JALAPENO PEPPERS, SALT,
Calories from Fat% 56 % 56 % DRY BEEF STOCK, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE, NATURAL EXTRACTIVES OF
Protein (g) 12 18 CHILLIE PEPPERS (with canola oil and mono- and diglycerides), SPICE, CARAMEL COLOR.
Carbohydrates (g) 2 3
Fiber (g) 1
Total Fat (g) 8 12 :
Saturated Fat (g) 3.2 47 o
Trans Fat (g)* 0.5 0.7

* contains 0g trans fat or ZERO added trans fats

s i
Cholesterol (mg) 35 52 CN Statement: CN ID Number: 075980
Sodium (mg) 364 536 Each 2.4 oz Fully Cooked Jalapeno Pepperjack Beef Patty provides 2.00 oz equivalent
Sugar (g) 0 1 meat/meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
Vitamin A (IU) 104 153 statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-09.)
Vitamin C (mg) 3 4
Calcium (mg) 33 48
Iron (mg) 2 2
Preparation:
Product Specifications:
FROM FROZEN (0-10 Degrees):
UPC (GTIN) 10043485056734 Convection Oven (Preheated to 350 Degrees):
Case Pack 6 Bags Place frozen beef patties flat on a sheet pan lined with parchment paper. Do not overlap or stack patties.
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs Place sheet pan in a 350 degree F preheated oven and set timer for 7-9 minutes.
When timers sounds, check for internal temperature of 160 degrees F or higher. Remove from oven.
Gross Weight 32.43 Ibs
Case Length 23.531in Steamer:
] . Place bag of beef patties in pan. Place pan in steamer and cook for approximately 35-40 minutes until
Case Width 12.91in product reaches internal temperature of 160 degrees F. Cook time will depend on amount of product in
Case Height 11.19in steamer.
Chse Cube L7 R For more detailed heating instructions and other methods, please contact JTM.
TixHi 6x4 Statement:
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commeodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Milk soy JTM ilem codes that bagin with "CP” for "commeodity product,” denote the item is made using non-substitutable USDA af

JTM ifems ending with "CE" denote the product as "commercial equivalent.”
**This Product s Gluten-Free

200 Sales Drive, Harrison. Ohio 45030 For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COMISCHOOLS
{513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3508



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.

Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Mini Twin Cheeseburger

Favorites

ITM Item Numbers: CP5803 / 5803CE

CN Serving 1009
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 5.00 3.53
Serving Size (g) 141.8 100
Servings Per Case 80
Calories 380 268
Calories from Fat 140 99
Calories from Fat% 37 % 37 %
Protein (g) 20 14
Carbohydrates (g) 38 27
Fiber (g) 1 1
Total Fat (g) 15 11
Saturated Fat (g) 6.0 4.2
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0

* contains 0g trans fat or ZERO added trans fats

Cholesterol (mg) 50 35
Sodium (mg) 930 656
Sugar (g) 5 4
Vitamin A (IU) 150 106
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 152 107
Iron (mg) < 3
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 10049485058035
Case Pack 80ct
Net Weight 25.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 26.81 Ibs
Case Length 18.18 in
Case Width 13.19in
Case Height 13.88 in
Case Cube 1.93 ft
TixHi 6x5
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days
Allergens:

Milk, Soy, Wheat

Twin Pack Mini Beef Patty Sandwiches with Cheese

FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTIES SANDWICHES WITH CHEESE CARAMEL COLOR ADDED

Ingredients:

BUN: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FOUR, BARLEY MALT, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SOYBEAN OIL,
YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, CORN FLOUR,
ALGINATE, RESISTANT CORN STARCH, HIGH OLEIC SOYBEAN OIL, CALCIUM PROPIONATE
(PRESERVATIVE), CALCIUM SULFATE, DOUGH CONDITIONERS (ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM
PEROXIDE, AZODICARBONAMIDE). BEEF PATTIE: GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), SALT, HYDROLYZED SQY
PROTEIN, DRY BEEF STOCK, SPICE, CARAMEL COLOR. PROCESSED AMERICAN YELLOW CHEESE:
(CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, CREAM, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, ARTIFICIAL COLOR, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID, ENZYMES, SOY LECITHIN).

CN Statement: CN 1D Numhber:

Preparation:

KEEP FROZEN

Place sandwiches in wraps on a sheet pan and heat in convection oven at 250 degrees to 275 degrees F for
approximately 12-15 minutes.

Statement:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commeodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

JTM ilem codes that bagin with "CP" for "commeodity product,” denote the item is made using non-substitutable USDA af
JTM ifems ending with "CE" denote the product as "commercial equivalent.”

200 Sales Dnve, Harrison, Ohio 45030
{513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax {513)-367-3508

For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/SCHOOLS



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.
Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Mini Beef Patties 1.150z

FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTIES

F aVO ri t e S CARAMEL COLOR ADDED

ITM Item Numbers: CP5669 / 5669CE
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
- - GROUND BEEF {no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PRQTEIN (soy protein
Sening stz (oz.) kil 353 concentrate, caramel color), SALT, HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, DRY BEEF STOCK, CARAMEL
Serving Size (g) 32.7 100 COLOR, SPICE.
Servings Per Case 417
Calories 68 207
Calories from Fat 39 121
Calories from Fat% 58 % 58 %
Protein (g) 6 20
Carbohydrates (g) 1 2
Fiber (g) 1 2
Total Fat (g) 4 13
Saturated Fat (g) 1.7 5.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0.8
* contains 0g trans fat or ZERQ added trans fats
Cholesterol (mg) 18 55 CN Statement: CN 1D Number: 076991
Sodium (mg) 19 b4 Each 1.15 oz Fully Cooked Beef Patty provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child
Sugar (g) 0 0 Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Vitamin A (IU) 0 0 Nutrition Service, USDA 12-09.)
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 17 51
Iron (mg) 1 3
Product Specifications: Preparauon.
UPC (GTIN) 10049485056697 HERFRRELEN
Case Pack 6 Bags Place patties on a sheet pan and heat in convection oven at 350 degrees to 375 degrees F for approximately
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs T
Gross Weight 31.56 Ibs
Case Length 23.53in
Case Width 12.91in
Case Height 11.19in
Case Cube 1.97 ft
TixHi 6x4 Statement:
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commeodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Soy T s anding i ‘GE" donas the raduct a8 commercia oautionte o (SBA coms
**This Product Is Gluten-Free
200 Sales Dnve, Harrison, Ohio 45030 For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COMISCHOOLS

{513)}-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3508



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.
Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Reduced Sodium Breaded Beef Patty

ASSﬂ Uu f Product Title:

s U FULLY COOKED BREADED BEEF PATTY

ITM Item Numbers: CP5695 / 5695CE
CNServing 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
- 3 Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Enriched Bleached And Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour,
Serving Size (0z.) 3.60 353

Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Textured Soy Protein
Serving Size (g) 102.1 100 Concentrate, Contains 2% Or Less Of Dextrose, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Dehydrated Beef Stock, Spices,
Flavoring, Yeast, Sugar, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Yeast Extract, Dehydrated Shortening (Partially

segs Per Case 1ae Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Nonfat Dry Milk, Mono And Diglycerides), Natural Flavors, Soybean Oil, Dried
Calories 280 274 Garlic, Maltodextrin, Citric Acid, Dried Onion, Caramel Color, Spice Extractives, Extractives Of Paprika And
Calories from Fat 160 157 Annatto, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Dried Whey, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Dried Egg Whites.
Calories from Fat% 57 % 57 %
Protein (g) 17 17
Carbohydrates (g) 14 14
Fiber (g) 1 1
Total Fat (g) 17 17
Saturated Fat (g) 5.0 4.9
Trans Fat (g)* 1.0 1.0
* contains Og trans fat or ZERO added trans fats
Cholesterol (mg) 45 44 CN Statement: CN 1D Number: 075863
Sodium (mg) 430 421 One 3.60 oz. Fully cooked breaded beef patty provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate
Sugar (g) 1 1 and 1 serving of bread alterate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
Vitamin A (IU) 0 0 logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-09)
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 20 20
Iron (mg) 3 3
Product Specifications: Preparation: _ -
UPC (GTIN) 10049485056956 1'3;;8:]"?::,;?:;13”:;]7: Ec’:laet";rd@.ﬁ.lsf ;gi Lay out patties on an oven sheet pan in a single layer. 3. Heat for
Case Pack 6
Net Weight 29.70 Ibs
Gross Weight 32.00 Ibs
Case Length 17.00 in
Case Width 13.00 in
Case Height 12.02 in
Case Cube 1.54 ft
TixHi 4x8 Statement:
Shelf Lite (frozen) 365 days Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commeodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Mik, Egg, Soy, Wheat Tt S S e Mk N B
200 Sales Dnve, Harrison, Ohio 45030 For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COMISCHOOLS

{513)}-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3508



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.

Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Reduced Sodium Breaded Beef Patty Fingers

A&mué

SOD.UM

ITM Item Numbers: CP5696 / 5696CE

CN Serving 1009
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 3.60 3.53
Serving Size (g) 102.0 100
Servings Per Case 133
Calories 280 275
Calories from Fat 160 157
Calories from Fat% 57 % 57 %
Protein (g) 17 17
Carbohydrates (g) 14 14
Fiber (g) 1 1
Total Fat (g) 17 17
Saturated Fat (g) 5.0 4.9
Trans Fat (g)* 1.0 1.0

* contains 0g trans fat or ZERO added trans fats

Cholesterol (mg) 45 44
Sodium (mg) 430 422
Sugar (g) 1 1
Vitamin A (IU) 0 0
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 20 20
Iron (mg) 3 3
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 10049485056963
Case Pack 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 32.00 Ibs
Case Length 17.00 in
Case Width 13.00 in
Case Height 12.02 in
Case Cube 1.44 ft
TixHi 4x8
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days

Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat

Product Titie:

FULLY COOKED BREADED BEEF PATTY FINGER

Ingredients:

Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Enriched Bleached And Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour,
Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Textured Soy Protein
Concentrate, Contains 2% Or Less Of Dextrose, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Dehydrated Beef Stock, Spices,
Flavoring, Yeast, Sugar, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Yeast Extract, Dehydrated Shortening (Partially
Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Nonfat Dry Milk, Mono And Diglycerides), Natural Flavors, Soybean Oil, Dried
Garlic, Maltodextrin, Citric Acid, Dried Onion, Caramel Color, Spice Extractives, Extractives Of Paprika And
Annatto, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Dried Whey, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Dried Egg Whites.

CN Statement: 075864

CN 1D Numhber:

Four 0.90 oz. Fully cooked breaded beef patty fingers provide 2.0 oz. equivalent meat/meat
alternate and 1 serving of bread alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
(Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nufrition Service, USDA 09-09)

Preparation:

1. Preheat oven to 375 degrees F. 2. Lay out patties on an oven sheet pan in a single layer. 3. Heat for
13-15 minutes or until heated through.

Statement:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commeodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

JTM item codes that bagin with "CP" for “commeodily product,” denote the item is made using non-subsiitutable USDA cliti
JTM ifems ending with "CE" denote the product as "commercial equivalent.”

200 Sales Dnve, Harrison, Ohio 45030
{513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax {513)-367-3508

For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/SCHOOLS



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.

Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Reduced Fat Reduced Sodium Beef Taco Filling

O

ITM Item Numbers: CP5250 / 5250CE

CN Serving 1009
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 3.17 3.53
Serving Size (g) 89.9 100
Servings Per Case 151
Calories 111 123
Calories from Fat 43 48
Calories from Fat% 39 % 39 %
Protein (g) 13 14
Carbohydrates (g) 4 5
Fiber (g)
Total Fat (g) 5 5
Saturated Fat (g) 1.8 2.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0

* contains 0g trans fat or ZERO added trans fats
Cholesterol (mg) 35 38
Sodium (mg) 291 324
Sugar (g) 2 2
Vitamin A (IU) 644 717
Vitamin C (mg) 5 6
Calcium (mg) 42 47
Iron (mg) 2 2
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 10049485052507
Case Pack 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.56 Ibs
Case Length 15.31in
Case Width 11.94in
Case Height 7.13in
Case Cube 0.75 ft
TixHi 10x7
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days
Allergens:
Soy

**This Product is Gluten-Free

Product Title:
TACO FILLING WITH BEEF AND TEXTURED SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE
CARAMEL COLOR ADDED
Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF {no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN
(soy protein concentrate, caramel color), SEASONING (dehydrated onions, chili pepper and other spices,
dehydrated garlic, salt), SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SALT,
CARAMEL COLOR, VINEGAR, PAPRIKA EXTRACT.

066577

CN Statement: CN 1D Number:

This 30 Ib. case provides 151 servings 3.17 oz each. Each 3.17 oz serving by weight of this Taco
Filling provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1/8 cup vegetable for Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 04-06.)

Preparation:

KEEP FROZEN

Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 456 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Statement:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commeodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

JTM ilem codes that bagin with "CP" for "commeodity product,” denote the item is made using non-substitutable USDA af
JTM ifems ending with "CE" denote the product as "commercial equivalent.”

200 Sales Dnve, Harrison, Ohio 45030
{513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax {513)-367-3508

For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/SCHOOLS



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.

Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Reduced Fat Beef Sloppy Joe

e bt s P e it

ITM Item Numbers: CP545 / 545CE

CN Serving 1009
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 3.63 3.53
Serving Size (g) 102.9 100
Servings Per Case 132
Calories 143 139
Calories from Fat 52 51
Calories from Fat% 37 % 37 %
Protein (g) 13 13
Carbohydrates (g) 9 9
Fiber (g) 1 1
Total Fat (g) 6 6
Saturated Fat (g) 2.2 2.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0

* contains 0g trans fat or ZERO added trans fats

Cholesterol (mg) 44 43
Sodium (mg) 658 640
Sugar (g) 8 7
Vitamin A (IU) 438 425
Vitamin C (mg) 8 8
Calcium (mg) 33 32
Iron (mg) 2 2
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 10049485005459
Case Pack 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.56 Ibs
Case Length 15.31in
Case Width 11.94in
Case Height 7.13in
Case Cube 0.75 ft
TixHi 10x7
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days
Allergens:
Soy

**This Product is Gluten-Free

Product Title:

SLOPPY-JOE: BAR-B-QUE SAUCE WITH BEEF

CARAMEL COLOR ADDED

Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, SUGAR, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN {soy protein concentrate, caramel color), VINEGAR, GREEN BELL PEPPERS, SALT,
DEHYDRATED ONION, DEHYDRATED RED BELL PEPPERS, CHILI POWDER (chili pepper, spices, salt,
garlic powder), DEHYDRATED GARLIC, XANTHAN GUM, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, SPICE, CARAMEL
COLOR.

056576

CN Statement: CN 1D Numhber:

This 30 Ib. case provides 132 servings 3.63 oz each. Each 3.63 oz serving by weight of this
Sloppy Joe provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1/8 cup vegetable for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 10-02.)

Preparation:

KEEP FROZEN

Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 456 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being bumed.

Statement:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commeodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

JTM item codes that bagin with "CP" for “commeodily product,” denote the item is made using non-subsiitutable USDA cliti

JTM ifems ending with "CE" denote the product as "commercial equivalent.”

200 Sales Dnve, Harrison, Ohio 45030
{513)}-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3508

For the Most Current Information Visit Us at:

WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/ISCHOOLS



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.
Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Reduced Fat Beef Chili W/ Beans

Product Title:
@;{;@{é‘% CHILI WITH BEANS
JTM Item Numbers: CP579 / 579CE
CNSenving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
- - WATER, GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), KIDNEY BEANS (prepared dark red kidney beans, water,
Serving Size (0z.) 5.83 3.53 corn syrup, salt, calcium chioride, calcium disodium EDTA), TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
Serving Size (g) 165.3 100 PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), DEHYDRATED ONION, CHILI POWDER (chili pepper,
: spices, salt, garlic powder), SALT, SUGAR, SPICES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, CARAMEL COLOR.
Servings Per Case 82
Calories 157 95
Calories from Fat 39 24
Calories from Fat% 25 % 25 %
Protein (g) 13 8
Carbohydrates (g) 16 9
Fiber (g) 3
Total Fat (g) 4 3
Saturated Fat (g) 1.6 1.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0
* contains Og trans fat or ZERO added trans fats ’
Cholesterol (mg) 31 19 CN Statement: CN ID Number: 073069
Sodiam (mg) el 290 This 30 Ib. case provides 82 servings 5.83 oz each. Each 5.83 oz serving by weight of this Chili
Sugar (g) 6 4 with Beans provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 3/8 cup vegetable for Child
Vitamin A (IU) 1,253 758 Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Vitamin C (mg) 18 1 Nutrition Service, USDA 10-08.)
Calcium (mg) 62 38
Iron (mg) 2 2
Preparation:
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 10049485005794 Ll ;o
ace sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.
Case Pack 6 Bags Heat Approximately 30 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
Gross Weight 31.56 Ibs
Case Length 15.31in
Case Width 11.94 in
Case Height 7.13in
Case Cube 0.75 ft
TixHi 10x7 Statement:
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commeodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
Allergens: eligible recipient agencies."
Soy JTM ilem codes that bagin with "CP" for "commeodity product,” denote the item is made using non-substitutable USDA af
JTM ifems ending with "CE" denote the product as "commercial equivalent.”
**This Product is Gluten-Free
200 Sales Drive, Harrison. Ohio 45030 For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP COMISCHOOLS

{513)}-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3508



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.
Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Reduced Sodium Beef Medium Meatball

74 SS (/7 ”/ f 9” Product Title:

' COOKED BEEF MEATBALLS
so M U M (CARAMEL COLOR ADDED)
/ !

ITM Item Numbers: CP5035 / 5035CE
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
X - GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein
Serving Size (0z.) 2.60 3.53

concentrate, caramel color), BREAD CRUMBS (wheat flour, enriched, malted, bromated [wheat flour, malted
Serving Size (g) 73.7 100 barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, potassium bromate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], water,
palm oil, salt, sweet whey, sugar, yeast [natural yeast, sorbitan monostearate, ascorbic acid], calcium

RERVingS.PerCase 1o4 propionate, sodium metabisulfite), NONFAT DRY MILK, SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural flavor

Calories 151 206 [contains maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED ONION, SUGAR, SALT, GRATED ROMANO CHEESE (sheep's

Calaries fram:Fat 82 112 milk, cheese culture, salt, rennet, powdered cellulose, calcium propionate), SPICE, CARAMEL COLOR,
DEHYDRATED GARLIC. ]

Calories from Fat% 54 % 54 % !

Protein (g) 12 16

Carbohydrates (g) 5 7

Fiber (g) 1 1

Total Fat (g) 9 12

Saturated Fat (g) 3.5 4.8

Trans Fat (g)* 0.6 0.8

* contains Og trans fat or ZERO added trans fats S

Cholesterol (mg) 36 49 CN Statement: CN ID Number: 073048

Sodium (mg} 215 294 Four 0.65 oz Cooked Beef Meatballs provide 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child

Sugar (g) 2 3 Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and

Vitamin A (IU) 5 7 Nutrition Service, USDA 09-08.)

Vitamin C (mg) 1 1

Calcium (mg) 64 87

Iron (mg) 2 2
Preparation:

Product Specifications:
KEEP FROZEN

UPC (GTIN) 10049485050350

Case Pack 6 Bags CONVECTION OVEN: Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce, cover pan and heat in convection oven

Net Weight 30.00 Ibs approximately 30 minutes at 375 degrees F.

Gross Weight 31.50 Ibs STOVE TOP: Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce. Simmer in covered pan for approximately 40

Case Length 19.81 in minutes at 180-200 degrees F.

Case Width 11.311in

Case Height 10.50 in

Case Cube 1.36 ft

TixHi 8x4 Statement:

Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to

Rllergens: eligible recipient agencies.”

i JTM it des that bagin with "CP" for 't modity product, " denote the item is made using non-substilutable USDA
Mllk' SOy, Wheat JTM 1'{2:;;:3;19 :aithQ?CnE"wder:o.re ?hzrpfgf:i‘f a5 {c‘;ﬂn::m'a! er;?ifia:ntfm o
200 Sales Drive, Harrison, Ohio 45030 For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/SCHOOLS

{513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3508



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.

Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Reduced Fat Zesty Beef Spaghetti Sauce

e bt s P e it

ITM Item Numbers: CP5578 / 5578CE

CN Serving 1009
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 5.60 3.53
Serving Size (g) 158.8 100
Servings Per Case 85
Calories 166 105
Calories from Fat 66 41
Calories from Fat% 40 % 40 %
Protein (g) 15 9
Carbohydrates (g) 9 6
Fiber (g) 1
Total Fat (g) 7 5
Saturated Fat (g) 2.8 1.7
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0

* contains 0g trans fat or ZERO added trans fats

Cholesterol (mg) 55 34
Sodium (mg) 488 308
Sugar (g) 7 4
Vitamin A (IU) 647 407
Vitamin C (mg) 19 12
Calcium (mg) 43 27
Iron (mg) 3 2
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 10049485055782
Case Pack 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.56 Ibs
Case Length 15.31in
Case Width 11.94in
Case Height 7.13in
Case Cube 0.75 ft
TixHi 10x7
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days

**This Product is Gluten-Free

Product Title:

SPAGHETTI SAUCE WITH BEEF

Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, ONIONS, SEASONING (salt, sugar,
dehydrated onion, spices, garlic powder), SUGAR, SPICES, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, FULLY
REFINED SOYBEAN OIL, CITRIC ACID, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY.

. 3

074144

CN Statement: CN 1D Numhber:

This 30 Ib. case provides 85 servings 5.60 oz each. Each 5.60 oz serving by weight of Spaghetti
Sauce with Beef provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat and 1/2 cup vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 01-09.)

Preparation:

KEEP FROZEN

Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 456 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being bumed.

Statement:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commeodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

JTM ilem codes that bagin with "CP" for "commeodity product,” denote the item is made using non-substitutable USDA af
JTM ifems ending with "CE" denote the product as "commercial equivalent.”

200 Sales Dnve, Harrison, Ohio 45030
{513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax {513)-367-3508

For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/SCHOOLS



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.
Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Reduced Sodium Salisbury Steak Slices

A&muf

SOD.UM

Product Title:

FULLY COOKED SALISBURY STEAK

(TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN AND CARAMEL COLOR ADDED)

ITM Item Numbers: CP5632 / 5632CE
CN Serving 1009 Ingredients:
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
- 3 GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein
Serving Size (0z.) 2.78 3.53 concentrate, caramel color), TOMATO PASTE, DRY WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE (com syrup solids, satt
Serving Size (g) 78.9 100 caramel color, garlic, sugar, spices, soy sauce solids [naturally fermented wheat and soybean, salt,
Servirias Per Case 172 maltodextrin, caramel color], tamarind, natural flavor, sulfiting agent), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SALT,

9 ONION POWDER, HYDROLYZED SKIM MILK PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD
Calories 157 199 STARCH, SEASONING (hydrolyzed soy and corn protein, salt), CARAMEL COLOR, SPICE, DEHYDRATED
Calories from Fat 81 103 GARLIG,

Calories from Fat% 52 % 52 %
Protein (g) 14 18
Carbohydrates (g) 5 6
Fiber (g) 1
Total Fat (g) 9 11
Saturated Fat (g) 34 4.4
Trans Fat (g)* 0.6 0.7

* contains Og trans fat or ZERO added trans fats . N
Cholesterol (mg) 43 54 CN Statement: CNIDNumber: 073054
Sodium (mg) 454 373 Each 2.78 oz Fully Cooked Salisbury Steak provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for
Sugar (g) 1 2 Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Vitamin A (IU) 40 50 Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-08.)
Vitamin C (mg) 1 2
Calcium (mg) 44 55
Iron (mg) 2 2

Preparation:

Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 10049485056321 REEFFRIOZEN
Case Pack 6 Bags Place patties on a sheet pan and heat in convection oven at 350 degrees to 375 degrees F for approximately
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs 78 minules:
Gross Weight 31.50 Ibs
Case Length 19.81in
Case Width 11.311in
Case Height 12.00 in
Case Cube 1.56 ft
TixHi 8x4 Statement:
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains

Milk, Soy, Wheat

commeodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

JTM item codes that bagin with "CP" for “commeodily product,” denote the item is made using non-subsiitutable USDA cliti
JTM ifems ending with "CE" denote the product as "commercial equivalent.”

200 Sales Dnve, Harrison, Ohio 45030
{513)}-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3508

For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/SCHOOLS



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.

Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Fully Cooked Seasoned Beef Steak

Favorites

ITM Item Numbers: CP5813 / 5813CE

CN Serving 1009
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 2.92 3.53
Serving Size (g) 82.8 100
Servings Per Case 164
Calories 153 185
Calories from Fat 56 68
Calories from Fat% 37 % 37 %
Protein (g) 14 17
Carbohydrates (g) 3 4
Fiber (g) 0
Total Fat (g) 9 11
Saturated Fat (g) 5.0 6.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0

* contains 0g trans fat or ZERO added trans fats

Cholesterol (mg) 43 52
Sodium (mg) 350 423
Sugar (g) 2 2
Vitamin A (IU) 34 41
Vitamin C (mg) 1 1
Calcium (mg) 14 17
Iron (mg) 8 10
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 10049485058134
Case Pack 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.50 Ibs
Case Length 20.00 in
Case Width 13.12in
Case Height 10.56 in
Case Cube 1.60 ft
TixHi 7x5
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days
Allergens:
Soy, Wheat

Product Title:

CN Fully Cooked Seasoned Beef Steak

WATER & MODIFIED FOOD STARCH PRODUCT Caramel Color Added

Ingredients:

Ground Beef (no more than 20% fat), Water, Dexirose, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Sugar, Modified Food
Starch, Salt, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Tomato Powder, Caramel Color, Onion and Garlic Powder,
Autolyzed Yeast, Citric Acid, Spices, Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vinegar, Autolyzed Yeast Extract,
Sugar, Salt, Natural Flavoring), Spice Extractives, Silicon Dioxide. Coated with: Water, Dextrose, Modified
Corn Starch, Caramel Color, Salt, Tomato Powder, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Onion Powder and Garlic
Powder, Citric Acid, Sodium Aluminosilicate, Hydrogenated Modified Soybean Oil.

CN Statement: 073810

CN ID Number:

Each 80 oz bag provides 27-2.92 oz servings. Each 2.92 oz serving (by weight) of Fully Cooked
Seasoned Beef Steak, Water, and Modified Food Starch Product provides 2.0 oz equivalent meat
for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the
Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 11/08.)

Preparation:

KEEP FROZEN

Place sealed bag in a steamer.

Heat Approximately 30 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Statement:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commeodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

JTM ilem codes that bagin with "CP" for "commeodity product,” denote the item is made using non-substitutable USDA af
JTM ifems ending with "CE" denote the product as "commercial equivalent.”

200 Sales Dnve, Harrison, Ohio 45030
{513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax {513)-367-3508

For the Most Current Information Visit Us at:

WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/ISCHOOLS



J.T.M. Provisions Co., Inc.
Pertinent Product Information (PPI)

Cooked Beef Crumbles

Houtps,

e bt s P e it

ITM Item Numbers: CP5874 / 5874CE

CN Serving 1009
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 2.30 3.53
Serving Size (g) 65.2 100
Servings Per Case 208
Calories 129 197
Calories from Fat 72 111
Calories from Fat% 56 % 56 %
Protein (g) 12 19
Carbohydrates (g) 2 2
Fiber (g) 1 1
Total Fat (g) 8 12
Saturated Fat (g) 3l 4.7
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0.8

* contains 0g trans fat or ZERO added trans fats

Cholesterol (mg) 41 63
Sodium (mg) 113 173
Sugar (g) 0 1
Vitamin A (IU) 32 49
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 30 47
Iron (mg) 2 3
Product Specifications:
UPC (GTIN) 10049485058745
Case Pack 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.50 Ibs
Case Length 19.31in
Case Width 10.69 in
Case Height 7.63in
Case Cube 0.91ft
TixHi 8x6
Shelf Life (frozen) 365 days
Allergens:
Soy, Wheat

Product Title:

COOKED BEEF PATTY MIX

CARAMEL COLOR ADDED

Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED SQY PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel colored),
SALT, CARAMEL COLOR.

074756

CN Statement: CN 1D Numhber:

This 30 Ib. case provides 208 servings 2.30 oz each. Each 2.30 oz serving (by weight) of Cooked
Beef Patty Mix provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 04-09.)

Preparation:

KEEP FROZEN

Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 30 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being bumed.

Statement:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commeodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

JTM ilem codes that bagin with "CP" for "commeodity product,” denote the item is made using non-substitutable USDA it
JTM ifems ending with "CE" denote the product as "commercial equivalent.”

200 Sales Dnve, Harrison, Ohio 45030
{513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax {513)-367-3508

For the Most Current Information Visit Us at: WWW.JTMFOODGROUP.COM/SCHOOLS



